Government Code Chapter 252. Invitation for Bids No. ITB 2026-001 was advertised on January 
3, 2026 and January 10, 2026 and posted on the City’s electronic bidding platform, Bonfire, from 
January 3, 2026 to February 5, 2026. The opportunity was distributed to one hundred eighty one 
(181) vendors under six (6) applicable commodity codes, and the City received seven (7) 
responses. Bids were evaluated in accordance with the published criteria, and Cole Construction 
Inc. was determined to provide the best value to the City.  

RECOMMENDATION: